RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket: 2005P15543US_	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sensant Corporation	Name: Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: 51 Valley Stream Parkway City: Malvern State: PA Country: USA ZIP: 19355-1406 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,087,023 Issued August 8, 2006
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Elsa Keiler</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u>	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None Required (government Interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2179</u>
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	
9. Signature: Jenny G. Ko, Reg. No. 44,190 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SENSANT CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0941229 8100M

060864940

Warriet Smith Hindran
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5053857

DATE: 09-20-06

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 FM 09/19/2006 FILED 07:29 FM 09/19/2006 SRV 060864940 - 0941229 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

SENSANT CORPORATION

INTO

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. ("SMS"), a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of July, 1982, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That SMS owns 100% of the capital stock of Sensant Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of September, 1997 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California and that SMS, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the day of August, 2006 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself saki Sensant Corporation, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS SMS lawfully owns 180% of the outstanding stock of Sensant Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California ("Sensant"), and

WHEREAS SMS desires to merge into itself the said Sensant, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Sensant,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that SMS merge into itself said Sensant and assumes all of its obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of SMS be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Sensant and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of SMS be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SMS has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 21 day of August, 2006.

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

Name: James R. Ruger

Title: Secretary